
 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Mens A Grade 
 1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:10:58 
 Malcolm Hodge 0:30:30 2:15:30 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Niam Macdonald 0:33:55 2:49:25 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Rowan Hooper 0:31:36 3:21:01 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Kristian Day  0:30:03 3:51:04 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Nick Horspool 0:34:42 4:25:46 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Harry Burnard 0:27:54 4:53:40 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Evan Cooper 0:29:07 5:22:47 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Daniel Jones 0:33:11 5:55:58 2  SM 2  0:00 

 2 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 4:11:42 
 Brett Tingay  0:31:26 2:16:26 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Oska Baynes 0:32:13 2:48:39 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Connor Melton 0:32:09 3:20:48 1  JM 3  0:00 
 Taonga Mbambo 0:30:41 3:51:29 1  JM 2  0:00 
 Daniel Balchin 0:34:28 4:25:57 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Sam Petty 0:28:14 4:54:11 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Matthew Hobbs 0:29:27 5:23:38 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Andy Good 0:33:04 5:56:42 1  SM 1  0:00 

 3 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 4:17:14 
 Jared Monk  0:30:17 2:15:17 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Caden Shields  0:32:54 2:48:11 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Jacob Priddey  0:31:32 3:19:43 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Kirk Madgwick  0:31:23 3:51:06 2  SM 3  0:00 
 Oli Chignell 0:34:40 4:25:46 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Hayden McLaren  0:30:48 4:56:34 12  SM 12  0:00 
 Alistair Richardson  0:31:46 5:28:20 8  SM 10  0:00 
 Josh Baan  0:33:54 6:02:14 4  SM 5  0:00 

 4 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 4:22:14 
 Dougal Thorburn 0:31:44 2:16:44 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Lucas Duross 0:34:52 2:51:36 8  SM 8  0:00 
 Mark Moore 0:32:17 3:23:53 3  SM 4  0:00 
 Bert Prendergast 0:31:50 3:55:43 3  SM 7  0:00 
 Hirotaka Tanimoto 0:36:54 4:32:37 8  SM 8  0:00 
 Matthew Moloney 0:28:23 5:01:00 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Valentino Luna Hernandez 0:30:01 5:31:01 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Ben Twyman 0:36:13 6:07:14 9  SM 11  0:00 

 5 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:25:18 

 Jake Wilkinson 0:34:41 2:19:41 13  SM 20  0:00 
 Jono Jackson  0:33:54 2:53:35 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Luke McCallum 0:33:09 3:26:44 6  SM 9  0:00 
 Sasha Daniels 0:33:13 3:59:57 1  MM 15  0:00 
 Mick Keating 0:37:40 4:37:37 11  SM 11  0:00 
 Aaron Jackson  0:29:02 5:06:39 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Hayden Rodger 0:29:37 5:36:16 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Ben Moynihan 0:34:02 6:10:18 5  SM 6  0:00 
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 6 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 4:26:36 
 Nick Pannett  0:34:07 2:19:07 4  MM 15  0:00 
 Peter Wheeler  0:33:08 2:52:15 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Jake Hendrickx  0:32:42 3:24:57 5  SM 8  0:00 
 Andrew Catley  0:32:38 3:57:35 5  SM 11  0:00 
 Ciaran Faherty  0:36:23 4:33:58 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Diego Moreno  0:31:59 5:05:57 15  SM 22  0:00 
 Rob Humby  0:30:28 5:36:25 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Alec Geddes 0:35:11 6:11:36 8  SM 10  0:00 

 7 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:26:49 
 Tim Cornish  0:31:49 2:16:49 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Isaac Murphy  0:32:47 2:49:36 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Louis Hogan  0:36:30 3:26:06 12  SM 29  0:00 
 Julian Baker  0:32:47 3:58:53 7  SM 13  0:00 
 Nathan Tse  0:36:38 4:35:31 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Richard Swan  0:29:24 5:04:55 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Tim Rabone  0:29:49 5:34:44 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Callum Stewart  0:37:05 6:11:49 13  SM 16  0:00 

 8 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 4:27:06 
 Sam Elstob  0:33:06 2:18:06 9  SM 11  0:00 
 Ieuan Van der Peet  0:33:36 2:51:42 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Matt Dryden  0:32:37 3:24:19 4  SM 7  0:00 
 Cameron Swales  0:32:44 3:57:03 6  SM 12  0:00 
 Chris Dryden  0:36:31 4:33:34 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Matt Scott  0:32:19 5:05:53 16  SM 23  0:00 
 Daniel Roswell  0:32:58 5:38:51 14  SM 17  0:00 
 Sean Eustace  0:33:15 6:12:06 3  SM 3  0:00 

 9 Hamilton Hawks  NE Final Time: 4:27:21 

 Rodrigo Jaca Gonzales 0:32:23 2:17:23 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Logan Rodger  0:35:09 2:52:32 9  SM 9  0:00 
 Jake Jackson-Grammer 0:33:47 3:26:19 7  SM 12  0:00 
 Jai Davies-Campbell 0:31:55 3:58:14 4  SM 8  0:00 
 Bradley Christison 0:39:22 4:37:36 14  SM 17  0:00 
 Lachlan Cairns 0:29:36 5:07:12 8  SM 8  0:00 
 Theunis Pieters  0:30:07 5:37:19 6  SM 6  0:00 
 John Merring  0:35:02 6:12:21 7  SM 8  0:00 

 10 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 4:37:16 
 Mark Boyce  0:32:33 2:17:33 8  SM 9  0:00 
 Stephen Lett  0:36:11 2:53:44 11  SM 14  0:00 
 Daniel Shaw  0:34:54 3:28:38 9  SM 19  0:00 
 Kevin Bruffy  0:34:05 4:02:43 9  SM 20  0:00 
 Brad Luiten  0:41:26 4:44:09 19  SM 25  0:00 
 Andrius Ramonas  0:29:06 5:13:15 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Matthew Peach  0:32:03 5:45:18 10  SM 12  0:00 
 Mark Patterson  0:36:58 6:22:16 11  SM 14  0:00 
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 11 Olympic Harrier Club  NE Final Time: 4:48:22 
 Mike Waterman  0:35:16 2:20:16 7  MM 21  0:00 
 Cameron Forrest  0:38:26 2:58:42 20  SM 27  0:00 
 Darren Gordon  0:36:43 3:35:25 5  MM 31  0:00 
 Sam Argyle-Wright  0:33:53 4:09:18 7  JM 17  0:00 
 Joe Fowler  0:41:21 4:50:39 5  MM 24  0:00 
 Andrew Thompson  0:30:45 5:21:24 11  SM 11  0:00 
 Butch Borlase  0:34:48 5:56:12 7  MM 31  0:00 
 Martin McCrudden  0:37:10 6:33:22 14  SM 18  0:00 
 

 Open B Grade 
 1 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 4:37:37 
 Thomas Currie  0:31:31 2:16:31 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Steven Langdon 0:36:22 2:52:53 12  SM 16  0:00 
 Jesse Tuke 0:36:21 3:29:14 11  SM 28  0:00 
 Dave Candy 0:36:17 4:05:31 13  SM 33  0:00 
 Daniel Thorne 0:37:43 4:43:14 12  SM 12  0:00 
 Cameron Tier 0:29:19 5:12:33 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Rob Creasy  0:32:18 5:44:51 12  SM 14  0:00 
 Ryan Smith 0:37:46 6:22:37 15  SM 20  0:00 

 2 Sumner  1 Final Time: 4:39:50 
 David Fitch  0:33:36 2:18:36 3  MM 14  0:00 
 Paul Timothy  0:37:52 2:56:28 19  SM 25  0:00 
 Nathan Jones  0:35:59 3:32:27 2  MM 23  0:00 
 Shaun McWhirter 0:35:09 4:07:36 11  SM 25  0:00 
 Blair McWhirter  0:37:29 4:45:05 9  SM 9  0:00 
 Marty Lukes  0:31:30 5:16:35 2  MM 15  0:00 
 Simon Wooding  0:33:13 5:49:48 15  SM 19  0:00 
 Chris Dunell  0:35:02 6:24:50 6  SM 9  0:00 

 3 Victoria University  1 Final Time: 4:45:46 
 Dan Hunt  0:33:11 2:18:11 10  SM 12  0:00 
 Tommy Boyd  0:37:34 2:55:45 15  SM 20  0:00 
 Allister Grange  0:39:20 3:35:05 15  SM 46  0:00 
 Josh Hansen  0:35:58 4:11:03 12  SM 28  0:00 
 Eric Speakman  0:37:31 4:48:34 10  SM 10  0:00 
 Gregg Cornwall  0:31:24 5:19:58 13  SM 14  0:00 
 Ryan Hunt  0:31:54 5:51:52 9  SM 11  0:00 
 Euan Grigor  0:38:54 6:30:46 20  SM 28  0:00 

 4 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 4:47:32 
 Andy Hilton  0:37:38 2:22:38 10  MM 35  0:00 
 James Faulkner  0:37:42 3:00:20 17  SM 22  0:00 
 Max Yanzick  0:34:21 3:34:41 7  JM 14  0:00 
 Ben Wreford  0:34:48 4:09:29 10  SM 23  0:00 
 Sam Wreford  0:35:13 4:44:42 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Andrew Jamieson  0:33:02 5:17:44 7  MM 26  0:00 
 Giles Fairbrother  0:34:50 5:52:34 17  SM 32  0:00 
 Barney Hoskins  0:39:58 6:32:32 5  MM 30  0:00 
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 5 Hamilton Hawks  2 Final Time: 4:53:08 
 Kris Moore  0:37:23 2:22:23 18  SM 30  0:00 
 Richard Malcolm 0:37:25 2:59:48 14  SM 19  0:00 
 Josh Nyika 0:36:07 3:35:55 10  SM 24  0:00 
 Mike Harris  0:37:02 4:12:57 7  MM 38  0:00 
 Simon Kerr 0:40:48 4:53:45 18  SM 22  0:00 
 John Bowe  0:31:55 5:25:40 6  MM 21  0:00 
 Marc Scott  0:33:47 5:59:27 3  MM 22  0:00 
 Lance Brew 0:38:41 6:38:08 18  SM 24  0:00 

 6 Wesley  1 Final Time: 4:57:22 
 Tom Hunt  0:34:14 2:18:14 12  SM 16  7.6 1:00 
 Aniel Smith  0:35:26 2:53:40 10  SM 10  0:00 
 Jack Robinson 0:34:40 3:28:20 8  SM 15  0:00 
 Sam Robinson 0:36:58 4:05:18 15  SM 36  0:00 
 Adam Gallagher 0:41:31 4:46:49 20  SM 26  0:00 
 Thom Shanks  0:38:10 5:24:59 23  SM 48  0:00 
 James Spence 0:37:35 6:02:34 19  SM 45  0:00 
 Michael Hale 0:38:48 6:41:22 19  SM 26  0:00 
 

 Open C Grade 
 1 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 5:05:52 
 Andy Ford 0:35:34 1:50:34 14  SM 24  0:00 
 Alasdair Saunders 0:37:51 2:28:25 18  SM 24  0:00 
 Iain Shaw 0:43:48 3:12:13 17  SM 79  0:00 
 Michael Eyre 0:38:28 3:50:41 16  SM 48  0:00 
 Matt Bonner 0:40:29 4:31:10 17  SM 21  0:00 
 Brad Wong 0:35:14 5:06:24 20  SM 33  0:00 
 Geoff Ferry 0:32:40 5:39:04 13  SM 16  0:00 
 Dave Wilson 0:41:48 6:20:52 23  SM 41  0:00 

 2 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 5:07:03 
 Chris Kelly  0:33:22 1:48:22 11  SM 13  0:00 
 Alex Cowden  0:37:10 2:25:32 13  SM 18  0:00 
 Hayden Cook 0:38:13 3:03:45 10  MM 40  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock 0:36:19 3:40:04 14  SM 34  0:00 
 Damo Cook  0:39:54 4:19:58 16  SM 20  0:00 
 Mike Summerlee 0:39:45 4:59:43 11  M50 58  0:00 
 Tony Brorens 0:41:22 5:41:05 14  M50 59  0:00 
 Mark Hastie 0:40:58 6:22:03 22  SM 39  0:00 

 3 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:10:32 
 Aaron Stevens  0:36:22 1:51:22 16  SM 27  0:00 
 Jim Wellacott 0:45:01 2:36:23 27  SM 51  0:00 
 Simon Ralph  0:37:54 3:14:17 9  MM 38  0:00 
 Evan Young  0:38:34 3:52:51 14  JM 49  0:00 
 Jason Edkins 0:46:15 4:39:06 25  SM 49  0:00 
 Ryan Kiesanowski 0:30:43 5:09:49 10  SM 10  0:00 
 Marc Ypelaar 0:38:42 5:48:31 11  MM 48  0:00 
 Scott Ferguson  0:37:01 6:25:32 12  SM 15  0:00 
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 4 Caversham  1 Final Time: 5:13:28 
 Aaron Eyles  0:37:32 1:52:32 9  MM 33  0:00 
 Ben Rowley  0:40:34 2:33:06 23  SM 37  0:00 
 Nathan Shanks  0:37:54 3:11:00 13  SM 39  0:00 
 Oliver Young 0:39:38 3:50:38 17  JM 58  0:00 
 Ian McDonald 0:51:54 4:42:32 11  M50 68  0:00 
 Leon Mihayara  0:33:22 5:15:54 18  SM 28  0:00 
 Ken McDonald  0:32:10 5:48:04 11  SM 13  0:00 
 Geoff Anderson  0:40:24 6:28:28 5  M50 34  0:00 

 5 Owairaka Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:17:03 

 Chris Lawrence 0:37:33 1:52:33 19  SM 34  0:00 
 Jon Turner 0:39:45 2:32:18 22  SM 33  0:00 
 Charlie Li 0:43:32 3:15:50 11  M50 76  0:00 
 Paul White 0:33:51 3:49:41 8  SM 16  0:00 
 Rowan Hill 0:57:28 4:47:09 14  M50 76  0:00 
 Daniel Coats 0:30:32 5:17:41 9  SM 9  0:00 
 Simon Aspden  0:36:04 5:53:45 9  MM 36  0:00 
 Dion O'Neale  0:38:18 6:32:03 16  SM 21  0:00 

 6 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:23:06 
 Gaine Petterson  0:39:19 1:54:19 15  MM 48  0:00 
 Jason Cameron  0:39:43 2:34:02 6  MM 32  0:00 
 Megan Grant 0:40:08 3:14:10 4  SW 49  0:00 
 Rachel Wright  0:53:18 4:00:28 18  SW 122  7.10 7:00 
 Matt Parsonage 0:39:26 4:39:54 4  MM 18  0:00 
 Steven Parker  0:36:55 5:16:49 9  MM 37  0:00 
 Colin Earwaker 0:34:13 5:51:02 5  M50 25  0:00 
 Adrian Lysaght  0:40:04 6:31:06 6  MM 31  0:00 

 7 Victoria University  2 Final Time: 5:32:41 
 Glen Stricot-Tarboton  0:38:16 1:53:16 20  SM 40  0:00 
 Matt Nolan  0:47:44 2:41:00 30  SM 64  0:00 
 Brendon Thompson  0:38:57 3:19:57 12  MM 44  0:00 
 Blake Sullivan-Hill  0:39:23 3:59:20 16  JM 56  0:00 
 Darcy Snell  0:44:10 4:43:30 21  SM 39  0:00 
 Hamish Paterson  0:40:03 5:23:33 24  SM 61  0:00 
 Tom Crumpton  0:37:24 6:00:57 18  SM 42  0:00 
 Mike Fairhurst  0:46:44 6:47:41 26  SM 66  0:00 

 8 Wellington Scottish  4 Final Time: 5:33:28 
 Donal Lynch 0:42:49 0:42:49 23  SM 60  0:00 
 Daniel Rakic  0:45:22 1:28:11 28  SM 54  0:00 
 Alistair Collow 0:45:02 2:13:13 19  SM 88  0:00 
 Patrick Enright 0:39:10 2:52:23 17  SM 54  0:00 
 Liam Harker 0:45:09 3:37:32 23  SM 43  0:00 
 Dion Gamperle 0:36:19 4:13:51 21  SM 36  0:00 
 Nicholas Vessiot 0:40:58 4:54:49 21  SM 56  0:00 
 James Preston 0:38:39 5:33:28 17  SM 23  0:00 
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 9 Run Timaru  2 Final Time: 5:33:41 
 Todd Martin  0:39:21 1:54:21 16  MM 50  0:00 
 Kurt Engelbrecht  0:43:11 2:37:32 25  SM 47  0:00 
 Phil Begg  0:42:39 3:20:11 15  MM 68  0:00 
 Martina Fellmann  0:43:55 4:04:06 10  SW 87  0:00 
 James Katene  0:44:40 4:48:46 22  SM 42  0:00 
 Michael Fox  0:37:02 5:25:48 11  MM 40  0:00 
 Blair Kelly  0:42:03 6:07:51 14  MM 62  0:00 
 Steve Anderson  0:40:50 6:48:41 8  MM 37  0:00 

 10 Feilding Moa Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:52:09 
 Scott Whitley  0:38:35 0:38:35 13  MM 42  0:00 
 Robert Biggart  0:43:35 1:22:10 26  SM 48  0:00 
 Brad Pearson  0:46:51 2:09:01 20  SM 99  0:00 
 Lorraine Edgar  0:53:50 3:02:51 7  W50 124  0:00 
 Darren Parlato  0:48:37 3:51:28 9  M50 61  0:00 
 Kevin Rolls  0:39:59 4:31:27 13  M50 60  0:00 
 Robert Dabb  0:37:34 5:09:01 10  M50 44  0:00 
 Paul Wasley  0:43:08 5:52:09 11  MM 47  0:00 

 11 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 6:13:48 
 Steve Bloomfield 0:38:14 0:38:14 5  M50 38  0:00 
 Bella Bloomfield 0:45:40 1:23:54 8  SW 55  0:00 
 Georgia Mitchell 0:42:58 2:06:52 5  JW 71  0:00 
 Emma Doyle 0:46:31 2:53:23 15  SW 104  0:00 
 Georgy Pakeho 0:57:46 3:51:09 11  SW 77  0:00 
 Aly Craigie 0:38:03 4:29:12 4  SW 46  0:00 
 Audrey Ross 1:00:14 5:29:26 10  SW 77  0:00 
 Rebecca Allnutt  0:44:22 6:13:48 7  SW 53  0:00 

 12 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 6:17:18 
 Siobhan Griffths  0:42:56 0:42:56 5  MW 61  0:00 
 Kerryn Barker 0:50:47 1:33:43 7  MW 72  0:00 
 Jody Hickson 0:50:21 2:24:04 10  MW 114  0:00 
 Dee Horne 0:48:24 3:12:28 5  MW 111  0:00 
 Andrew Twiddy 0:46:03 3:58:31 9  MM 46  0:00 
 Sarah Lei  0:43:07 4:41:38 4  MW 67  0:00 
 Kathryn Murphy 0:45:01 5:26:39 8  MW 69  0:00 
 Sian Twiddy  0:50:39 6:17:18 7  MW 72  0:00 

 13 Sumner  2 Final Time: 6:21:09 

 Trevor Batin  0:48:32 0:48:32 15  M50 71  0:00 
 Tessa Holland 0:49:12 1:37:44 1  W50 70  0:00 
 Lisa Smailes  0:53:56 2:31:40 11  MW 123  0:00 
 Jess Fahey  0:46:27 3:18:07 14  SW 103  0:00 
 Annette Campbell  0:56:06 4:14:13 3  W50 74  0:00 
 Lockie Campbell  0:39:02 4:53:15 10  M50 54  0:00 
 Ian Hunter  0:44:04 5:37:19 16  M50 66  0:00 
 John Fitch  0:43:50 6:21:09 9  M50 50  0:00 
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 14 Anglican  1 Final Time: 6:44:53 
 Greig Hill  0:52:27 0:52:27 24  SM 75  0:00 
 Peter Cook  0:59:40 1:52:07 14  M60 77  0:00 
 Briony Hobbs  1:03:57 2:56:04 14  SW 130  0:00 
 Jeff Hill  0:44:34 3:40:38 10  M60 91  0:00 
 Nizarali Gilani  0:45:47 4:26:25 24  SM 45  0:00 
 Gaylene Cook 0:47:59 5:14:24 3  W50 75  0:00 
 Clive Thomas 0:40:06 5:54:30 13  M50 53  0:00 
 Meg Chrisite  0:50:23 6:44:53 1  W50 71  0:00 

 15 Canterbury Tri Club  1 Final Time: 6:46:01 
 Dee McCarthy  0:55:28 0:55:28 2  W50 78  0:00 
 Cathy Forrest  1:02:26 1:57:54 9  MW 78  0:00 
 Saxon Morgan  0:36:20 2:34:14 14  JM 27  0:00 
 Tracey Barr  0:54:23 3:28:37 7  MW 125  0:00 
 Jeff Roberts  0:58:51 4:27:28 15  M50 78  0:00 
 Peter McLeod  0:42:21 5:09:49 14  M50 65  0:00 
 Hayden Beetar  0:35:19 5:45:08 8  MM 34  0:00 
 Michelle McConchie  1:00:53 6:46:01 9  MW 77  0:00 

 16 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 6:52:35 
 Joe Beeby  0:53:59 0:53:59 9  MW 77  0:00 
 Aimee Baird 0:51:47 1:45:46 13  SW 73  0:00 
 Sharleen Collins  0:55:11 2:40:57 12  MW 124  0:00 
 Leanne Winnington  0:45:33 3:26:30 4  MW 97  0:00 
 Andrea Wreford  0:54:37 4:21:07 2  W50 71  0:00 
 Jo Grace  0:44:10 5:05:17 6  MW 70  0:00 
 Barbara Gilchrist  0:58:05 6:03:22 4  W50 76  0:00 
 Connor Allnutt 0:49:13 6:52:35 27  SM 69  0:00 

 17 Methodist  1 Final Time: 6:57:36 

 Anaracna O'Niel  0:39:21 0:39:21 21  SM 49  0:00 
 Gary Dellow 0:47:53 1:27:14 8  MM 66  0:00 
 Peter Davidson  0:51:01 2:18:15 13  M60 116  0:00 
 Warren Pettigrew  1:01:45 3:20:00 19  M60 131  0:00 
 Phil Keelan 0:47:39 4:07:39 8  M50 57  0:00 
 Hannu Out 0:42:32 4:50:11 25  SM 66  0:00 
 Penny Reid  1:04:39 5:54:50 5  W50 78  0:00 
 Mike Baxter  1:02:46 6:57:36 13  M50 79  0:00 

 18 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 7:10:04 
 Allison Sparham  1:00:47 1:00:47 10  MW 79  0:00 
 Lee-Anne Lang  0:51:51 1:52:38 2  W50 74  0:00 
 Jayden Walker  0:56:04 2:48:42 17  JM 126  0:00 
 Rebecca Taylor  0:56:03 3:44:45 8  MW 128  0:00 
 Leanne Allnutt  0:54:25 4:39:10 1  W50 69  0:00 
 Duncan McLeod  0:45:27 5:24:37 14  MM 73  0:00 
 Sherie Whelan  0:50:52 6:15:29 9  MW 75  0:00 
 Michelle Wilkinson  0:54:35 7:10:04 8  MW 76  0:00 
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 999 Methodist  2 Final Time: 6:47:54 DSQ 
 Steve Beckett 0:41:34 0:41:34 10  M50 57  0:00 
 Ben Davidson  0:53:36 1:35:10 32  SM 76  0:00 
 Steve Tippen  0:45:31 2:20:41 17  MM 92  0:00 
 Chris Teague  0:53:46 3:14:27 12  M50 123  0:00 
 Karl Baxter 0:47:01 4:01:28 11  MM 53  0:00 
 Rick Baxter 0:51:50 4:53:18 16  M50 78  0:00 
 Rick Baxter 1:08:51 6:02:09 17  M50 79  0:00 
 Karl Baxter 0:45:45 6:47:54 15  MM 63  0:00 
 

 Corporate/Social 
 1 Run Canterbury UCA  1 Final Time: 4:54:32 
 Bradley Scott  0:36:27 1:51:27 17  SM 28  0:00 
 Jason Hunt  0:38:28 2:29:55 21  SM 28  0:00 
 Duncan Baxter  0:41:53 3:11:48 16  SM 61  0:00 
 Matt Ingram 0:35:59 3:47:47 5  MM 30  0:00 
 Callum Wilkie  0:38:46 4:26:33 13  SM 15  0:00 
 Tom Somerville  0:33:17 4:59:50 17  SM 27  0:00 
 Odie Ruegg  0:33:14 5:33:04 16  SM 20  0:00 
 Daniel Redmond 0:36:28 6:09:32 10  SM 12  0:00 

 2 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 5:05:29 
 Lewis Jenkin  0:35:49 1:50:49 15  SM 25  0:00 
 Will Bell 0:37:35 2:28:24 16  SM 21  0:00 
 Brad Coleman  0:38:36 3:07:00 14  SM 41  0:00 
 Chris O'Connor  0:42:36 3:49:36 18  SM 83  0:00 
 Fred Smithers 0:39:28 4:29:04 15  SM 19  0:00 
 Max Zorn  0:31:54 5:00:58 14  SM 19  0:00 
 Michael Baughan  0:39:22 5:40:20 20  SM 50  0:00 
 Hayden Snell 0:40:09 6:20:29 21  SM 32  0:00 

 3 Leith  1 Final Time: 5:24:11 
 Luke McKinlay  0:38:49 1:53:49 14  MM 43  0:00 
 Hamish McKinlay  0:40:37 2:34:26 24  SM 38  0:00 
 Nathan Hill  0:35:01 3:09:27 11  JM 20  0:00 
 Josue Munro 0:46:24 3:55:51 19  JM 102  0:00 
 Michael Walker  0:44:34 4:40:25 7  MM 41  0:00 
 Siobhan McKinlay  0:43:18 5:23:43 5  MW 69  0:00 
 Andrew Lonie  0:33:07 5:56:50 2  MM 18  0:00 
 Glenn Thompson  0:42:21 6:39:11 10  MM 45  0:00 

 4 Don Greig Running Squad  1 Final Time: 5:36:08 
 Sammy  Benson-Pope  0:38:50 0:38:50 4  SW 44  0:00 
 Fiona  Dowling 0:46:18 1:25:08 9  SW 59  0:00 
 Sarah Langer  0:42:43 2:07:51 6  SW 69  0:00 
 Hannah Martin 0:39:13 2:47:04 3  SW 55  0:00 
 Hannah Oldroyd  0:42:33 3:29:37 1  SW 30  0:00 
 Whitney  Coull  0:40:15 4:09:52 10  SW 62  0:00 
 Maree Greig  0:41:20 4:51:12 2  W50 58  0:00 
 Nicola Handley  0:44:56 5:36:08 4  MW 58  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 
 5 Marathon Clinic  1 Final Time: 5:46:33 
 Tony McGuire 0:39:15 1:54:15 8  M50 47  0:00 
 Megan Ryan 0:45:08 2:39:23 4  MW 52  0:00 
 Julia Miles 0:45:17 3:24:40 9  SW 91  0:00 
 Nory Lansing 0:39:51 4:04:31 5  SW 63  0:00 
 Campbell Letts 0:50:47 4:55:18 28  SM 67  0:00 
 Clare Sunde 0:40:35 5:35:53 11  SW 63  0:00 
 Gary Rowe 0:40:05 6:15:58 12  MM 52  0:00 
 Curtis Moore 0:45:35 7:01:33 13  MM 61  0:00 

 6 Team Complete Podiatry  1 Final Time: 5:47:18 
 Sophie Cocks 0:40:04 0:40:04 6  SW 52  0:00 
 Hannah Buchanan 0:47:38 1:27:42 11  SW 63  0:00 
 Hazel Bowering-Scott 0:49:12 2:16:54 10  SW 109  0:00 
 Abby Shaw 0:46:19 3:03:13 12  SW 100  0:00 
 Annabelle Bramwell  0:42:43 3:45:56 2  SW 31  0:00 
 Julia Grant  0:38:26 4:24:22 5  SW 49  0:00 
 Indy Kraal  0:36:27 5:00:49 2  SW 38  0:00 
 Rebecca Gifford 0:46:29 5:47:18 8  SW 65  0:00 

 7 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 5:48:14 
 Oscar Jacobsohn 0:43:30 0:43:30 12  M50 62  0:00 
 Paul Norris  0:41:44 1:25:14 7  M50 43  0:00 
 Michael Brassem  0:45:41 2:10:55 14  M50 94  0:00 
 Paul Clark 0:40:11 2:51:06 5  M60 66  0:00 
 Steve Burkitt 0:56:42 3:47:48 13  M50 75  0:00 
 Simon Holroyd 0:32:31 4:20:19 2  M50 24  0:00 
 Rob Mulcahy 0:42:43 5:03:02 15  M50 63  0:00 
 Joel Martin  0:45:12 5:48:14 12  MM 60  0:00 

 8 Ellesmere Road Runners  1 Final Time: 5:52:15 
 Mark Rigby  0:42:08 0:42:08 11  M50 59  0:00 
 Blair Templeton  0:48:39 1:30:47 31  SM 69  0:00 
 Geoff Legg 0:44:53 2:15:40 12  M50 85  0:00 
 Geoff Allan  0:49:53 3:05:33 11  M50 115  0:00 
 Nigel McCartin  0:47:12 3:52:45 27  SM 54  0:00 
 Warwick Tuffnell  0:35:38 4:28:23 8  MM 35  0:00 
 Mark Maddren 0:43:16 5:11:39 15  MM 65  0:00 
 Nigel Robertson  0:40:36 5:52:15 7  MM 35  0:00 

 9 Run Canterbury UCA  2 Final Time: 5:57:10 
 Roma Watterson 0:45:45 0:45:45 8  SW 66  0:00 
 Amanda Robinson  0:44:56 1:30:41 6  SW 50  0:00 
 Randy Blantucas  0:48:27 2:19:08 18  MM 105  0:00 
 Holly Stirling 0:47:03 3:06:11 16  SW 106  0:00 
 Paul Brouwers  0:48:36 3:54:47 13  MM 60  0:00 
 Jarrod Cook  0:33:57 4:28:44 19  SM 30  0:00 
 Elizabeth North  0:44:33 5:13:17 7  SW 68  0:00 
 Justin Brown 0:43:53 5:57:10 24  SM 51  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 10 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 6:05:24 
 Patrick Mackay  0:41:10 0:41:10 22  SM 56  0:00 
 Gordy Clarke  0:47:50 1:29:00 11  M50 65  0:00 
 Liam Healey 0:43:12 2:12:12 10  M50 73  0:00 
 Neil Price 0:45:31 2:57:43 9  M50 96  0:00 
 Doug Hancock 0:46:33 3:44:16 26  SM 50  0:00 
 Garry Taylor  0:49:21 4:33:37 15  M50 77  0:00 
 Peter Frawley  0:39:31 5:13:08 12  M50 51  0:00 
 Sean Bardsley  0:52:16 6:05:24 18  MM 74  0:00 

 11 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 6:07:29 
 Alison Conway  0:52:36 0:52:36 1  W50 76  0:00 
 Steve Skilling  0:48:10 1:40:46 12  M50 67  0:00 
 Gary Whiting  0:48:36 2:29:22 12  M60 106  0:00 
 Ian Broadbelt  0:43:16 3:12:38 8  M50 85  0:00 
 Ashlea Mulligan  0:49:31 4:02:09 9  SW 66  0:00 
 Nicole Jackson  0:37:18 4:39:27 1  MW 42  0:00 
 Tam Grant  0:44:09 5:23:36 7  MW 67  0:00 
 Joe Ford  0:43:53 6:07:29 10  M50 52  0:00 

 12 Chaffing the Dream  1 Final Time: 6:20:20 
 Emma Costello  0:47:40 0:46:40 9  SW 69  7.6 1:00 
 Dougald Munro  0:46:05 1:32:45 29  SM 57  0:00 
 Nick Hamilton  0:59:39 2:32:24 22  SM 129  0:00 
 Sarah Munro 0:42:20 3:14:44 8  SW 81  0:00 
 Andy Evans  0:54:48 4:09:32 29  SM 72  0:00 
 Luke Shanks  0:37:33 4:47:05 22  SM 45  0:00 
 Amy Evans  0:47:33 5:34:38 9  SW 73  0:00 
 Stuart Munro  0:44:42 6:19:20 25  SM 55  0:00 

 13 Caversham  1 Final Time: 7:26:43 

 Ken Fahey 0:49:24 0:49:24 16  M50 72  0:00 
 Sophanna Blakie 1:04:03 1:53:27 10  MW 79  0:00 
 Paula Cotter  1:04:40 2:58:07 13  MW 131  0:00 
 Lesley McCormack  0:54:56 3:53:03 18  M60 127  0:00 
 Alice Perry  0:58:55 4:51:58 12  SW 79  0:00 
 Nick Heng  0:47:48 5:39:46 15  MM 74  0:00 
 Sophie Stokes  0:45:44 6:25:30 8  SW 70  0:00 
 Celia Lane 1:01:13 7:26:43 10  MW 78  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Open Masters Over 50 
 1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:56:39 
 Peter Stevens R 0:34:29 1:19:29 1  M50 19  0:00 
 Grant McLean  0:38:14 1:57:43 1  M50 26  0:00 
 Jim Jones 0:39:34 2:37:17 1  M50 47  0:00 
 Phil Sadgrove 0:37:58 3:15:15 2  M50 44  0:00 
 William Twiss 0:42:31 3:57:46 3  M50 29  0:00 
 Dave Kettles 0:31:54 4:29:40 1  M50 20  0:00 
 James Turner 0:33:15 5:02:55 3  M50 21  0:00 
 Michael Wray 0:38:44 5:41:39 2  M50 25  0:00 

 2 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:07:56 
 Chris Smith 0:36:05 1:21:05 2  M50 26  0:00 
 Glenn Sexton  0:39:40 2:00:45 2  M50 31  0:00 
 Norm Robbins 0:39:41 2:40:26 2  M50 48  0:00 
 Garry Wilson 0:39:47 3:20:13 4  M50 62  0:00 
 Kevin Knowles  0:46:08 4:06:21 7  M50 47  0:00 
 Chris Keith 0:35:12 4:41:33 5  M50 32  0:00 
 Andrew Wark  0:32:26 5:13:59 2  M50 15  0:00 
 Kent Hodgson  0:38:57 5:52:56 4  M50 29  0:00 

 3 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:12:36 
 Dave Cronshaw  0:38:57 1:23:57 7  M50 46  0:00 
 Bruce Edwards  0:40:32 2:04:29 4  M50 36  0:00 
 Alan Crombie 0:40:59 2:45:28 4  M50 54  0:00 
 Greg Malcolm  0:37:47 3:23:15 1  M50 42  0:00 
 Chris Corney  0:44:30 4:07:45 6  M50 40  0:00 
 Mike Bray 0:35:19 4:43:04 6  M50 34  0:00 
 Kerry Robinson  0:35:43 5:18:47 7  M50 35  0:00 
 Tony Broadhead  0:38:49 5:57:36 3  M50 27  0:00 

 4 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 5:17:06 
 Steve Darby  0:37:25 1:22:25 4  M50 32  0:00 
 Ian Curd  0:40:30 2:02:55 3  M50 35  0:00 
 Mark Cargin 0:45:05 2:48:00 13  M50 89  0:00 
 Anthony Duncraft  0:46:40 3:27:40 10  M50 105  7.10 7:00 
 Darren Hoolahan  0:42:14 4:09:54 2  M50 28  0:00 
 Shane Grose  0:33:37 4:43:31 4  M50 29  0:00 
 Don Greig  0:33:51 5:17:22 4  M50 24  0:00 
 Richard Bennett  0:37:44 5:55:06 1  M50 19  0:00 

 5 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 5:17:22 

 Nigel Muir 0:40:39 1:25:39 9  M50 54  0:00 
 Wayne Manderson 0:41:31 2:07:10 6  M50 41  0:00 
 Stu Cottam 0:41:55 2:49:05 7  M50 62  0:00 
 Marty Moran 0:40:36 3:29:41 6  M50 70  0:00 
 Robbie Barnes 0:42:45 4:12:26 4  M50 32  0:00 
 Cliff Bowman 0:32:34 4:45:00 3  M50 25  0:00 
 Tim Cross 0:36:43 5:21:43 9  M50 40  0:00 
 Alex Lloyd 0:40:39 6:02:22 6  M50 36  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 6 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:20:47 
 David Creamer 0:37:24 1:22:24 3  M50 31  0:00 
 Todd Krieble 0:41:23 2:03:47 5  M50 40  0:00 
 Ian Macfarlane 0:42:29 2:46:16 9  M50 66  0:00 
 Alastair Kenworthy  0:40:00 3:26:16 5  M50 65  0:00 
 David Carrigan  0:43:33 4:09:49 5  M50 35  0:00 
 Paul Forster  0:37:23 4:47:12 7  M50 44  0:00 
 Andrew Wheatley  0:34:53 5:22:05 6  M50 33  0:00 
 Colin Price 0:43:42 6:05:47 8  M50 49  0:00 

 7 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 5:26:44 
 Guy Dryden  0:38:51 1:23:51 6  M50 45  0:00 
 John Gamblin  0:43:03 2:06:54 8  M50 46  0:00 
 Anthony Rogal  0:41:18 2:48:12 5  M50 57  0:00 
 Robyn Perkins  0:43:13 3:31:25 2  W50 84  0:00 
 Richard Seigne  0:41:13 4:12:38 1  M50 23  0:00 
 Neil Gilmour  0:39:58 4:52:36 12  M50 59  0:00 
 Rob Holland  0:36:20 5:28:56 8  M50 37  0:00 
 Peter Richards  0:42:48 6:11:44 7  M50 46  0:00 

 8 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 5:53:42 
 Ian Pendle  0:46:03 0:46:03 13  M50 68  0:00 
 Rod Vardy  0:46:54 1:32:57 10  M50 62  0:00 
 Len Millward  0:48:27 2:21:24 11  M60 104  0:00 
 Phil Chapman  0:40:15 3:01:39 6  M60 68  0:00 
 Nick Rutter  0:49:31 3:51:10 10  M50 65  0:00 
 Tom Jarman 0:38:03 4:29:13 8  M50 47  0:00 
 Jamie Hawker  0:38:16 5:07:29 11  M50 47  0:00 
 Mel Orange 0:46:13 5:53:42 12  M50 64  0:00 
 
 
RECORDS:------- SENIOR MEN -----   ------- SENIOR WOMEN ------- 

 Lap 1  28:12 Gregor Cameron 1989   32:32 Mary O'Connor     1987 

 Lap 2  30:40 Kerry Rodger   1989   36:35 Mary O'Connor     1983 

 Lap 3  28:35 Chris Tobin    1986   35:09 Fiona Crombie     2001 

 Lap 4  26:06 Chris Tobin    1988   32:21 Flora Brocherie   2018 

 Lap 5  30:41 Paul Smith     1993   37:30 Fiona Crombie     2009 

 Lap 6  25:19 John Hellemans 1981   29:43 Susan Bruce       1986 

 Lap 7  26:41 Gary Elliot    1981   30:43 Brooke Carmen     2005 

 Lap 8  30:18 Phil Costley   1997   34:16 Kate McIlroy      2005 

 

Open Women's Team:                  4:50:20 North Shore Bays    1997 

Local Women's Team:                 4:52:05 New Brighton        1983 

Open Men's Team:                    3:58:40 Auckland University 1981 

Local Men's Team:                   3:58:58 Bascik New Brighton 1987 

 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Masters Men 
 1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:37:37 
 Andrew Wharton  0:32:25 1:17:25 1  MM 8  0:00 
 Paul Barwick 0:36:53 1:54:18 5  MM 17  0:00 
 Andrew Kerr 0:37:24 2:31:42 7  MM 36  0:00 
 Todd Stevens 0:35:54 3:07:36 4  MM 27  0:00 
 Levente Timar 0:37:47 3:45:23 1  MM 13  0:00 
 Dave Parsons 0:31:42 4:17:05 4  MM 17  0:00 
 Simon Keller 0:31:19 4:48:24 1  MM 8  0:00 
 Stephen Day 0:34:13 5:22:37 2  MM 7  0:00 

 2 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 4:39:08 
 Granantan Boyle  0:32:52 1:17:52 2  MM 10  0:00 
 Chris Mardon 0:35:57 1:53:49 2  MM 12  0:00 
 Jason Baillie  0:36:07 2:29:56 3  MM 25  0:00 
 Mark Reid 0:35:02 3:04:58 3  MM 24  0:00 
 Nick Burrow  0:39:07 3:44:05 3  MM 16  0:00 
 Nathan Peterson  0:31:45 4:15:50 5  MM 18  0:00 
 Paul Coughlan 0:34:33 4:50:23 5  MM 27  0:00 
 Mark Bailey 0:33:45 5:24:08 1  MM 4  0:00 

 3 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:39:47 
 Francis Evett 0:35:22 1:20:22 8  MM 22  0:00 
 Stewart Milne 0:35:59 1:56:21 3  MM 13  0:00 
 Roussos Alexapoulos 0:35:32 2:31:53 1  MM 22  0:00 
 John Beale 0:34:10 3:06:03 2  MM 21  0:00 
 Dan Nixon 0:38:20 3:44:23 2  MM 14  0:00 
 Dan Clendon  0:31:33 4:15:56 3  MM 16  0:00 
 Paul Hewitson 0:31:44 4:47:40 1  M50 9  0:00 
 Alex Jones 0:37:07 5:24:47 4  MM 17  0:00 

 4 Owairaka Athletics  1 Final Time: 4:48:32 
 Julian Ng  0:34:25 1:19:25 6  MM 18  0:00 
 Simon Mace 0:36:20 1:55:45 4  MM 15  0:00 
 Tim Morrison  0:37:47 2:33:32 8  MM 37  0:00 
 Bazyl Piotrowski 0:36:10 3:09:42 6  MM 32  0:00 
 Daniel Coates  0:42:14 3:51:56 6  MM 27  0:00 
 John Mauro 0:30:59 4:22:55 1  MM 13  0:00 
 Peter Kenny 0:33:47 4:56:42 4  MM 23  0:00 
 Nick Moore  0:36:50 5:33:32 3  MM 13  0:00 
 5 Cambridge  1 Final Time: 5:14:43 
 Dean Chiplin  0:34:24 1:19:24 5  MM 17  0:00 
 Stephen Ress-Jones  0:35:36 1:55:00 1  MM 11  0:00 
 John Charlton  0:36:47 2:31:47 6  MM 32  0:00 
 Chris Atkinson  0:38:14 3:10:01 11  MM 47  0:00 
 Paul Signal  0:49:26 3:59:27 14  MM 64  0:00 
 Paul Stinton  0:37:06 4:36:33 12  MM 41  0:00 
 Dale Fairbrother  0:37:26 5:13:59 10  MM 43  0:00 
 Craig Sinclair  0:45:44 5:59:43 14  MM 62  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 6 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 5:19:33 
 Nick Perry  0:38:04 1:23:04 12  MM 37  0:00 
 Willie Gunn 0:42:03 2:05:07 7  MM 44  0:00 
 Michele Governale  0:42:16 2:47:23 14  MM 65  0:00 
 Campbell  Johns 0:39:25 3:26:48 12  MM 57  0:00 
 James Waite 0:45:11 4:11:59 8  MM 44  0:00 
 Brendon Flanagan 0:37:01 4:49:00 10  MM 38  0:00 
 Terry Fraser  0:34:39 5:23:39 6  MM 29  0:00 
 Mike Lane 0:40:54 6:04:33 9  MM 38  0:00 

 7 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 5:59:40 
 Ben Cornelius 0:37:53 0:37:53 11  MM 36  0:00 
 Michael Cummins 0:46:05 1:23:58 9  M50 58  0:00 
 Chris Howard  0:40:42 2:04:40 13  MM 52  0:00 
 Giovanni De Francesco  0:45:25 2:50:05 14  MM 95  0:00 
 Nicholas Bagnall 0:46:13 3:36:18 10  MM 48  0:00 
 Jonathan Williams 0:44:59 4:21:17 13  MM 72  0:00 
 Stuart Beresford 0:47:27 5:08:44 16  MM 71  0:00 
 Robert Westaway 0:50:56 5:52:40 17  MM 73  7.10 7:00 

 8 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 6:01:20 
 Rob McCrudden  0:48:27 1:33:27 14  M50 70  0:00 
 Graeme Moss 0:48:13 2:21:40 13  M50 68  0:00 
 Darren Douglass 0:46:55 3:08:35 15  M50 100  0:00 
 Trent Corbett  0:37:42 3:46:17 9  MM 41  0:00 
 Tony Simmers 0:54:30 4:40:47 12  M50 70  0:00 
 Mark Anderson 0:38:49 5:19:36 9  M50 51  0:00 
 Brad Thompson  0:41:50 6:01:26 13  MM 61  0:00 
 Richard Martin  0:44:54 6:46:20 11  M50 57  0:00 

 9 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 6:32:19 

 Rick Harlow  0:51:27 0:51:27 17  M50 73  0:00 
 Robyn Daly  0:53:20 1:44:47 8  MW 75  0:00 
 Lisa McGonigle 0:49:03 2:33:50 7  MW 108  0:00 
 Russell O'Malley 0:44:44 3:18:34 13  MM 92  0:00 
 Carey Jones 0:47:19 4:05:53 12  MM 56  0:00 
 Rod Brown 0:48:45 4:54:38 16  MM 76  0:00 
 Peter Bayliss 0:49:35 5:44:13 17  MM 74  0:00 
 Brendan Whittington  0:48:06 6:32:19 16  MM 68  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Masters Women 
 1 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:50:22 
 Onur Oktem 0:44:50 0:44:50 7  MW 65  0:00 
 Sophie Lee 0:45:45 1:30:35 5  MW 56  0:00 
 Sarah Bonoma 0:45:33 2:16:08 5  MW 93  0:00 
 Gabrielle O'Rourke 0:43:22 2:59:30 2  MW 86  0:00 
 Dorata Starzak 0:48:39 3:48:09 5  MW 62  0:00 
 Vickie Humphries  0:39:01 4:27:10 3  MW 53  0:00 
 Carlene Thomas  0:38:09 5:05:19 3  MW 46  0:00 
 Natalie Hardaker 0:45:03 5:50:22 5  MW 59  0:00 

 2 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:59:08 
 Stephanie Rumble  0:45:57 0:45:57 8  MW 67  0:00 
 Andrea Hewitt  R 0:37:51 1:23:48 1  MW 23  0:00 
 Carolyn Forsey  0:46:50 2:10:38 1  W50 98  0:00 
 Margaret Flanagan  R 0:47:52 2:58:30 1  W60 110  0:00 
 Tina Cox  0:47:51 3:46:21 4  MW 58  0:00 
 Christine Stowell-Collett  0:43:09 4:29:30 2  W50 68  0:00 
 Ronalda Reid  0:42:50 5:12:20 6  MW 64  0:00 
 Melanie Angland  0:46:48 5:59:08 6  MW 67  0:00 

 3 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 6:03:54 
 Katie Jenkins  0:42:01 0:42:01 4  MW 58  0:00 
 Michelle Van Looy  0:46:36 1:28:37 6  MW 60  0:00 
 Liz Eade 0:45:01 2:13:38 4  MW 87  0:00 
 Eleanor Brown 0:54:32 3:08:10 8  W50 126  0:00 
 Deborah Platts-Fowler 0:48:57 3:57:07 6  MW 63  0:00 
 Tracy Berghan  0:41:04 4:38:11 1  W50 64  0:00 
 Jan Sheppard  0:40:50 5:19:01 1  W50 55  0:00 
 Nicola Hankinson  0:44:53 6:03:54 3  MW 56  0:00 

 4 Caversham  1 Final Time: 6:16:05 
 Alice Barach 0:44:22 0:44:22 6  MW 64  0:00 
 Kristy Eyles 0:43:54 1:28:16 3  MW 49  0:00 
 Kerry Rowley 0:45:47 2:14:03 6  MW 95  0:00 
 Jo Rowe  0:49:24 3:03:27 6  MW 114  0:00 
 Julie Edmunds 0:47:16 3:50:43 3  MW 55  0:00 
 Donna Tumaru  0:53:14 4:43:57 4  W50 79  0:00 
 Claire Giles  0:47:32 5:31:29 3  W50 72  0:00 
 Donna Young  0:44:36 6:16:05 2  MW 54  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Senior Women 
 1 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 5:05:27 
 Nynke Mulholland 0:36:53 1:21:53 2  SW 29  0:00 
 Angie Petty 0:39:15 2:01:08 2  SW 30  0:00 
 Ariana Harper 0:38:54 2:40:02 3  SW 43  0:00 
 Flora Brocherie R 0:32:21 3:12:23 1  SW 10  0:00 
 Katherine Camp  0:44:04 3:55:27 6  SW 38  7.4 1:00 
 Jess Kikstra 0:39:09 4:34:36 7  SW 55  0:00 
 Alex Williams 0:34:33 5:09:09 1  MW 26  0:00 
 Fiona Crombie  0:40:18 5:49:27 1  MW 33  0:00 

 2 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 5:08:21 
 Margie Campbell  0:35:33 1:20:33 1  SW 23  0:00 
 Michelle Hopkins 0:42:58 2:03:31 2  MW 45  0:00 
 Shauna Pali 0:37:17 2:40:48 1  SW 34  0:00 
 Fiona Love 0:37:01 3:17:49 1  MW 37  0:00 
 Lana Van Hout 0:43:23 4:01:12 3  SW 33  0:00 
 Katherine Reardon  0:39:11 4:40:23 8  SW 56  0:00 
 Amy Shaw  0:34:40 5:15:03 1  SW 30  0:00 
 Katie Wright 0:38:18 5:53:21 1  SW 22  0:00 

 3 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 5:12:58 
 Tina Faulkner 0:38:14 1:23:14 1  MW 39  0:00 
 Nicole Mitchell 0:39:50 2:03:04 3  SW 34  0:00 
 Carla Denneny  0:41:30 2:44:34 1  MW 59  0:00 
 Ruby Muir 0:36:08 3:20:42 2  SW 31  0:00 
 Lindsay Barwick 0:43:46 4:04:28 1  MW 36  0:00 
 Anna Smith 0:37:02 4:41:30 2  SW 39  0:00 
 Mel MacPhee 0:34:35 5:16:05 2  MW 28  0:00 
 Ayesha Shafi 0:41:53 5:57:58 4  SW 43  0:00 

 4 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:22:10 
 Kelsey Forman  0:39:31 1:24:31 5  SW 51  0:00 
 Maiya Christini 0:38:55 2:03:26 1  SW 29  0:00 
 Miranda Spencer 0:41:06 2:44:32 5  SW 55  0:00 
 Sarah Drought 0:40:16 3:24:48 6  SW 69  0:00 
 Esther George 0:43:51 4:08:39 5  SW 37  0:00 
 Angela Penberthy  0:39:37 4:48:16 9  SW 57  0:00 
 Andrea Peat  0:36:39 5:24:55 3  SW 39  0:00 
 Letha Witham 0:42:15 6:07:10 5  SW 44  0:00 

 5 North Canterbury  1 Final Time: 5:27:23 

 Natasha Mitchell  0:40:18 1:25:18 2  MW 53  0:00 
 Freyja Atkinson 0:41:15 2:06:33 4  SW 39  0:00 
 Jo Ramsay  0:44:29 2:51:02 3  MW 84  0:00 
 Navajo Prentice 0:35:23 3:26:25 1  JW 26  0:00 
 Kiri Atkin  0:43:26 4:09:51 4  SW 34  0:00 
 Helen Gillespie  0:39:00 4:48:51 2  MW 52  0:00 
 Danielle Lippitt  0:41:41 5:30:32 6  SW 60  0:00 
 Angela Whyte  0:41:51 6:12:23 3  SW 42  0:00 
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 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 6 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:33:40 
 Malesa McNearney 0:38:16 1:23:16 3  SW 41  0:00 
 Alaina Brent 0:45:21 2:08:37 7  SW 53  0:00 
 Samantha Corbett  0:43:26 2:52:03 7  JW 75  0:00 
 Maureen Leonard 0:41:41 3:33:44 1  W50 77  0:00 
 Kirsten Milne 0:46:54 4:20:38 2  MW 52  0:00 
 Kimberley Sanders 0:37:18 4:57:56 3  SW 43  0:00 
 Dawn Tuffery 0:39:17 5:37:13 4  MW 49  0:00 
 Olivia Ritchie 0:41:27 6:18:40 2  SW 40  0:00 

 7 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 5:39:12 
 Amelia Harris 0:44:04 1:29:04 7  SW 63  0:00 
 Deb Lynch 0:41:33 2:10:37 5  SW 42  0:00 
 Caitlin Douglass  0:47:28 2:58:05 9  JW 101  0:00 
 Emma Douglass  0:40:12 3:38:17 5  JW 67  0:00 
 Sarah Riceman  0:46:51 4:25:08 7  SW 51  0:00 
 Charlotte Riceman  0:38:40 5:03:48 6  SW 50  0:00 
 Grace Seely 0:37:09 5:40:57 4  SW 41  0:00 
 Jo Doherty 0:43:15 6:24:12 6  SW 48  0:00 

 8 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 5:48:54 
 Emma Bassett 0:41:02 1:26:02 3  MW 55  0:00 
 Clare McKinlay  0:46:49 2:12:51 10  SW 61  0:00 
 Danielle Trewoon  0:43:33 2:56:24 7  SW 77  0:00 
 Jaime Robinson 0:44:46 3:41:10 11  SW 93  0:00 
 Kate Slater  0:48:11 4:29:21 8  SW 59  0:00 
 Amanda Broughton 0:34:10 5:03:31 1  SW 31  0:00 
 Naomi Christensen  0:40:22 5:43:53 5  SW 54  0:00 
 Meg Fahey 0:50:01 6:33:54 9  SW 70  0:00 

 9 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 6:36:36 

 Anna Breen 0:51:57 0:51:57 10  SW 74  0:00 
 Serena Rudge 0:49:40 1:41:37 12  SW 71  0:00 
 Danielle Stevens 0:53:25 2:35:02 13  SW 122  0:00 
 Emma Sturmfels 0:46:23 3:21:25 13  SW 101  0:00 
 Amy Auld 0:55:50 4:17:15 10  SW 73  0:00 
 Rachael Cunningham 0:44:58 5:02:13 7  MW 71  0:00 
 Lyn Clark  0:41:13 5:43:26 5  MW 57  0:00 
 Alannah Clark 0:53:10 6:36:36 10  SW 75  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 Junior Men 
 1 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 2:20:56 
 Jude Darby  15:10 1:15:10 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Blair Hill  22:46 1:37:56 10  JM 12  0:00 
 David Moore  0:32:18 2:10:14 2  JM 5  0:00 
 Joseph Clark  0:31:46 2:42:00 4  JM 6  0:00 
 Sam Cadwallader  23:13 3:05:13 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Matthew Gould  15:43 3:20:56 3  JM 4  0:00 

 2 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 2:21:38 
 Dylan Lynch  15:19 1:15:19 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Joel Carman 20:26 1:35:45 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Seamus Kane 0:33:51 2:09:36 6  JM 13  0:00 
 Sam Hyde-Smith 0:31:46 2:41:22 3  JM 5  0:00 
 Joe Lynch 23:23 3:04:45 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Harry Poland 16:53 3:21:38 9  JM 13  0:00 

 3 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:22:23 
 Jack Waterworth 16:31 1:16:31 8  JM 10  0:00 
 Callum Hancock 22:21 1:38:52 6  JM 6  0:00 
 Max Karamonolis 0:33:23 2:12:15 4  JM 10  0:00 
 Liam Chesney 0:31:24 2:43:39 2  JM 4  0:00 
 Mason Waterworth 23:43 3:07:22 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Finbah Chesney  15:01 3:22:23 1  JM 1  0:00 

 4 Feilding Moa Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:24:10 
 Luke Brown  16:35 1:16:35 9  JM 11  0:00 
 Samuel Phillips 21:00 1:37:35 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Benjamin Wall  0:34:40 2:12:15 8  JM 16  0:00 
 Andre Le Pine-Day 0:32:47 2:44:02 6  JM 14  7.4 1:00 
 Luke Scott  24:01 3:08:03 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Liam Wall  15:07 3:23:10 2  JM 2  0:00 

 5 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 2:24:50 
 Nick Matthews 15:18 1:15:18 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Sam Mead 21:44 1:37:02 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Max Meffan 0:34:43 2:11:45 10  JM 18  0:00 
 Fletcher Pickworth 0:32:14 2:43:59 5  JM 9  0:00 
 Matthew Bowen 25:02 3:09:01 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Jamie Wallis 15:49 3:24:50 4  JM 5  0:00 

 6 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 2:27:16 

 Will Little 15:42 1:15:42 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Dion Houston  22:30 1:38:12 8  JM 8  0:00 
 Andres Hernandez  0:32:23 2:10:35 3  JM 6  0:00 
 Zach Taylor 0:34:43 2:45:18 10  JM 22  0:00 
 Ethan Smolej 26:08 3:11:26 7  JM 9  0:00 
 Oscar Victor 15:50 3:27:16 5  JM 6  0:00 
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 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 7 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 2:28:23 
 Angus Monro 16:40 1:16:40 10  JM 13  0:00 
 Ronan Codyre  22:36 1:39:16 9  JM 9  0:00 
 Zane Powell 0:33:31 2:12:47 5  JM 11  0:00 
 David de Vaal 0:34:04 2:46:51 9  JM 19  0:00 
 Joe Shiozawa  25:35 3:12:26 6  JM 7  0:00 
 Christian de Vaal  15:57 3:28:23 6  JM 7  0:00 

 8 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 2:32:26 
 Daniel Trenberth 16:13 1:16:13 6  JM 7  0:00 
 Thomas Anderson 22:05 1:38:18 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Jack Flannigan 0:36:59 2:15:17 15  JM 33  0:00 
 Connor Patterson 0:33:55 2:49:12 8  JM 18  0:00 
 Shaun Souness 26:27 3:15:39 8  JM 10  0:00 
 Ryan Sutherland 16:47 3:32:26 8  JM 12  0:00 

 9 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:33:13 
 Theo Walker  15:43 1:15:43 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Corban Straker  22:27 1:38:10 7  JM 7  0:00 
 Cameron Clark  0:34:41 2:12:51 9  JM 17  0:00 
 Luke Mitchell  0:36:34 2:49:25 12  JM 35  0:00 
 Kelvin Milne  27:37 3:17:02 11  JM 14  0:00 
 Thomas Clarke  16:11 3:33:13 7  JM 10  0:00 

 10 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 2:38:13 
 Samuel Meecham  16:29 1:16:29 7  JM 9  0:00 
 Thomas Coleman  21:18 1:37:47 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Charlie Hazlett  0:35:10 2:12:57 12  JM 21  0:00 
 Oliver Jones  0:40:43 2:53:40 18  JM 72  0:00 
 Henry McMecking  26:54 3:20:34 9  JM 12  0:00 
 Samuel Jones  17:39 3:38:13 11  JM 17  0:00 
 
RECORDS:------  Junior Men  -------   ------  Junior Women  ------ 

 Lap 1  14:40 Tom Caughley     2015   17:06 Sophie Rees       2015 

 Lap 2  18:45 Aaron Jackson    2005   22:02 Kelsi Patterson   2005 

 Lap 3  30:54 Matthew Baxter   2013   35:09 Fiona Crombie     2001 

 Lap 4  29:08 Terete Ejigu     2005   33:08 Odette Jesson     1997 

 Lap 5  20:38 Ewoud Noordeloos 2009   24:54 Sally Wilkins     2009 

 Lap 6  12:48 Julian Harris    2009   14:45 Georgie Grgec     2009 

 

Open Junior Women’s Team:       2:36:11 Auckland City Athletic   2009 

Local Junior Women’s Team:      2:37:56 University of Canterbury 2014 

Open Junior Men’s Team:         2:12:37 Wellington Harriers      2013 

Local Junior Men’s Team:        2:13:19 Christchurch Avon        2014 

 
Harry Van Looy Memorial Trophy:     Wellington Scottish  SM 1 

Tuhuru Trophy:                    New Brighton Olympic  M60 1 

 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 Junior Women 
 1 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:47:06 
 Anna Bassett 17:57 1:17:57 1  JW 15  0:00 
 Saskia Cosgrove Drayton  25:10 1:43:07 2  JW 18  0:00 
 Maali Kyle-Ford  0:41:18 2:24:25 4  JW 58  0:00 
 Charlotte Floodsmith-Ryan  0:39:43 3:04:08 4  JW 60  0:00 
 Phoebe McKnight  25:27 3:29:35 1  JW 6  0:00 
 Edie Kozyniak 17:31 3:47:06 2  JW 15  0:00 

 2 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 2:53:00 
 Emma Hamilton 19:22 1:19:22 8  JW 24  0:00 
 Jacey Cropp  25:28 1:44:50 4  JW 19  0:00 
 Hannah Houghton  0:39:00 2:23:50 1  JW 45  0:00 
 Krystal Clark 0:38:48 3:02:38 2  JW 50  0:00 
 Noya Oporto 32:23 3:35:01 5  JW 25  0:00 
 Natalia Lunny 17:59 3:53:00 3  JW 19  0:00 

 3 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:55:38 
 Sophie Atkinson 19:20 1:19:20 7  JW 23  0:00 
 Isabella Richardson 22:59 1:42:19 1  JW 13  0:00 
 Alyssa Bullot 0:43:24 2:25:43 6  JW 74  0:00 
 Elliette O'Brien 0:42:06 3:07:49 8  JW 79  0:00 
 Aimee Mackenzie 31:51 3:39:40 4  JW 23  0:00 
 Peyton Leigh 15:58 3:55:38 1  JW 8  0:00 

 4 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:55:41 
 Lahana Reeves  18:09 1:18:09 3  JW 17  0:00 
 Emily Brunton  27:03 1:45:12 7  JW 24  0:00 
 Tamara Reeves  0:40:11 2:25:23 2  JW 50  0:00 
 Georgia Shinn 0:39:39 3:05:02 3  JW 59  0:00 
 Amelia Persson  32:28 3:36:30 6  JW 26  7.6 1:00 
 Laura Clarke  18:11 3:54:41 4  JW 21  0:00 

 5 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 2:57:44 
 Lucy Harman 18:18 1:18:18 4  JW 18  0:00 
 Hannah Barnsley 27:13 1:45:31 8  JW 25  0:00 
 Holly Blake 0:40:45 2:26:16 3  JW 53  0:00 
 Lucy Martin 0:41:03 3:07:19 7  JW 73  0:00 
 Charlotte Tucker 30:23 3:37:42 3  JW 20  0:00 
 Breena Gibbins 20:02 3:57:44 6  JW 26  0:00 

 6 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 3:05:48 

 Louise Daly 19:20 1:19:20 6  JW 22  0:00 
 Eva Pringle 25:28 1:44:48 3  JW 20  0:00 
 Sarah McClure 0:44:57 2:29:45 8  JW 86  0:00 
 Alannah McGuinness 0:43:59 3:13:44 9  JW 88  0:00 
 Lily McClure 33:23 3:47:07 7  JW 31  0:00 
 Lili Ovendale 18:41 4:05:48 5  JW 24  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 Open Masters Over 60 
 1 Athletics Nelson  2 Final Time: 2:51:56 
 Andrew Barker R 18:29 1:23:29 1  M60 19  0:00 
 Bill Revell 25:03 1:48:32 1  M60 17  0:00 
 Graeme Lear 0:42:35 2:31:07 3  M60 67  0:00 
 Murray Hart 0:38:51 3:09:58 3  M60 51  0:00 
 Ian Carter 29:07 3:39:05 1  M60 17  0:00 
 Derek Shaw 17:51 3:56:56 1  M60 18  0:00 

 2 Auckland University  1 Final Time: 2:57:18 
 Bryan Bates  20:26 1:25:26 3  M60 30  0:00 
 Steve Fairley  27:44 1:53:10 3  M60 27  0:00 
 Gavin Stevens  0:41:15 2:34:25 1  M60 56  0:00 
 Garaham Macky  0:37:33 3:11:58 1  M60 40  0:00 
 Steve Duxfield  29:42 3:41:40 2  M60 19  0:00 
 Dave Harkness  20:38 4:02:18 4  M60 27  0:00 

 3 Athletics Nelson  3 Final Time: 3:01:05 
 Chris Bolter 20:03 1:25:03 2  M60 28  0:00 
 Kevin Ellis 28:27 1:53:30 5  M60 31  0:00 
 Graeme Sellars 0:42:44 2:36:14 4  M60 70  0:00 
 Barry Dewar 0:39:54 3:16:08 4  M60 64  0:00 
 Clive Holyoake 31:06 3:47:14 3  M60 21  0:00 
 David Riddell 18:51 4:06:05 3  M60 25  0:00 

 4 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 3:04:17 
 Des Young  20:55 1:25:55 5  M60 35  0:00 
 Duncan Mathews  27:52 1:53:47 4  M60 30  0:00 
 Paul May  0:44:04 2:37:51 6  M60 81  0:00 
 Brian Hayes  0:41:27 3:19:18 9  M60 76  0:00 
 Geoff Smith  31:21 3:50:39 4  M60 22  0:00 
 Richard Brent  18:38 4:09:17 2  M60 23  0:00 

 5 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 3:09:32 
 Paul Senior  20:35 1:25:35 4  M60 31  0:00 
 Richard Hopkins 31:11 1:56:46 8  M60 40  0:00 
 David McDonald  0:42:12 2:38:58 2  M60 64  0:00 
 Clive Kitchingman  0:41:15 3:20:13 7  M60 74  0:00 
 Bruce Woods 33:38 3:53:51 7  M60 32  0:00 
 Tony Good 20:41 4:14:32 5  M60 29  0:00 

 6 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 3:17:47 

 Brian Rusbridge  22:40 1:27:40 7  M60 37  0:00 
 Sheryne Coverdale  31:06 1:58:46 2  W60 39  0:00 
 Mark Handley  0:46:11 2:44:57 8  M60 96  0:00 
 Max O'Kane  0:41:17 3:26:14 8  M60 75  0:00 
 Steve Bligh  32:44 3:58:58 5  M60 28  0:00 
 David McIlwraith  23:49 4:22:47 9  M60 39  0:00 
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 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
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 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 7 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 3:19:29 
 John Skinnon 21:31 1:26:31 6  M60 36  0:00 
 Api Williams 31:25 1:57:56 9  M60 41  0:00 
 Marshall Clark 0:45:07 2:43:03 7  M60 90  0:00 
 Paul Rodway 0:45:19 3:28:22 11  M60 94  0:00 
 Jonathon Harper 33:12 4:01:34 6  M60 30  0:00 
 Pam Graham 22:55 4:24:29 1  W60 37  0:00 

 8 Christchurch Avon  NE Final Time: 3:24:43 
 John Ingles  23:37 1:28:37 8  M60 39  0:00 
 John Palmer  29:57 1:58:34 7  M60 35  0:00 
 Rodger Ward  0:43:58 2:42:32 5  M60 80  0:00 
 Mike Van der Colk  0:47:41 3:30:13 14  M60 109  0:00 
 Iain Chinnery  35:44 4:05:57 9  M60 39  0:00 
 Martin Cockrem  23:46 4:29:43 8  M60 38  0:00 

 9 Athletics Nelson  4 Final Time: 3:32:32 
 Paul Meeson 24:22 1:29:22 10  M60 43  0:00 
 John Smart 28:33 1:57:55 6  M60 32  0:00 
 Stu Hague 0:46:27 2:44:22 9  M60 97  0:00 
 Steve Markham 0:52:06 3:36:28 16  M60 118  0:00 
 Neil Froude 39:18 4:15:46 12  M60 48  0:00 
 Aynsley Moore 21:46 4:37:32 6  M60 31  0:00 

 10 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 3:43:25 
 Percy Percival  26:17 1:31:17 12  M60 46  0:00 
 Peter Corbett  33:55 2:05:12 10  M60 46  0:00 
 Mike Winsborough  0:48:12 2:53:24 10  M60 102  0:00 
 Tony Dawbin  0:47:06 3:40:30 13  M60 107  0:00 
 John Barrance  40:36 4:21:06 13  M60 50  0:00 
 Derek de Lisle  27:19 4:48:25 11  M60 46  0:00 

 11 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 3:50:17 

 John Howell 26:33 1:31:33 13  M60 47  0:00 
 Ross Lake 36:16 2:07:49 12  M60 49  0:00 
 Ian Morton  0:55:28 3:03:17 17  M60 125  0:00 
 Richard Sweetman 0:49:04 3:52:21 15  M60 113  0:00 
 Bob Stephens 35:55 4:28:16 10  M60 40  0:00 
 Catherine Manchester 27:01 4:55:17 2  W60 45  0:00 
 
RECORDS:-----MASTERS MEN O/60------   ----- MASTERS WOMEN O/60---- 

Lap 1  18:29 Andrew Barker     2018   22:56 Jenny Mason       2015 

Lap 2  24:53 Derek Shaw        2013   27:44 Margie Peat       2018 

Lap 3  36:46 Tony McManus      2013   45:18 Loris Reed        2012 

Lap 4  36:23 Richard Brent     2013   47:52 Margaret Flanagan 2018 

Lap 5  25:11 Ian Carter        2013   27:09 Bernie Portenski  2013 

Lap 6  17:03 Herman vanGessel  2013   19:37 Jenny Mason       2013 

 

Open Masters Over 60 Team:      2:42:01 Athletics Nelson         2013 

Local Masters Over 60 Team:     2:53:43 New Brighton Olympic     2013 
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 Corporate/Social 
 1 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 2:42:28 
 Claire Reese  18:53 1:23:53 5  JW 21  0:00 
 James Owen 22:40 1:46:33 1  SMS 10  0:00 
 Ethan Decleyn  0:36:13 2:22:46 13  JM 26  0:00 
 Dave Catherwood 0:37:20 3:00:06 8  MM 39  0:00 
 Lucy Jacobs 28:48 3:28:54 1  SWS 16  0:00 
 Steffi Burrows 18:34 3:47:28 3  SWS 22  0:00 

 2 Pegasus Parkrun Defence  1 Final Time: 2:44:26 
 Albert Couperus  20:14 1:25:14 1  MMS 29  0:00 
 John Marshall  22:45 1:47:59 1  MMS 11  0:00 
 John Durand  0:40:33 2:28:32 3  M50 51  0:00 
 Trevor Wilkinson  0:38:00 3:06:32 10  MM 46  0:00 
 Kurt Haldane  26:53 3:33:25 1  MMS 11  0:00 
 Stacey Garrett 16:01 3:49:26 1  MMS 9  0:00 

 3 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:52:36 
 Ravi Kandula 16:07 1:21:07 1  SMS 6  0:00 
 Jacinda Ryan 27:50 1:48:57 1  SWS 29  0:00 
 Olaf Manz 0:49:31 2:38:28 16  JM 111  0:00 
 Rueben Beard  0:37:49 3:16:17 13  JM 43  0:00 
 Nic Pointon 25:46 3:42:03 1  SMS 8  0:00 
 Jane Boyd 15:33 3:57:36 1  SWS 3  0:00 

 4 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:54:40 
 Jane Pairman  20:36 1:25:36 1  W50S 32  0:00 
 Gary Prest  28:48 1:54:24 3  M50S 33  0:00 
 Ben Clark  0:38:43 2:33:07 11  MM 42  0:00 
 Jessica Schofield  0:41:46 3:14:53 7  SW 78  0:00 
 Noah Fenwick  27:11 3:42:04 10  JM 13  0:00 
 George McNaughton 17:36 3:59:40 10  JM 16  0:00 

 5 Ariki  1 Final Time: 2:58:42 
 Jordan Frost  19:33 1:24:33 12  JM 26  0:00 
 Ben Lund  24:41 1:49:14 12  JM 16  0:00 
 Russell Lund  0:41:37 2:30:51 6  M50 60  0:00 
 Ruiadri Brosnan  0:35:59 3:06:50 11  JM 29  0:00 
 Alan Willimont  34:18 3:41:08 3  M50S 35  0:00 
 Catherine O'Sullivan  22:34 4:03:42 4  SWS 33  0:00 

 6 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:59:20 

 Jaime Rodger 19:31 1:24:31 1  SWS 25  0:00 
 Margie Peat R 27:44 1:52:15 1  W60 28  0:00 
 Olivia Burne 0:37:21 2:29:36 2  SW 35  0:00 
 Grace Wood 0:39:46 3:09:22 4  SW 61  0:00 
 Charlotte Jackson 33:02 3:42:24 2  SWS 29  0:00 
 Emma Oliver  21:56 4:04:20 1  MWS 32  0:00 
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 7 Ariki  2 Final Time: 3:05:13 
 Cade McRae  18:41 1:23:41 11  JM 20  0:00 
 Richard Hendry  26:01 1:49:42 2  M50S 21  0:00 
 Brent Halley  0:41:59 2:31:41 8  M50 63  0:00 
 Nathan Harrison  0:39:03 3:10:44 15  JM 52  0:00 
 Sue Cuthbert  31:54 3:42:38 1  W50S 24  0:00 
 Melissa Halley  27:35 4:10:13 6  SWS 47  0:00 

 8 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 3:08:02 
 Mike Riley 24:00 1:29:00 9  M60 41  0:00 
 Gemma Horan  26:18 1:55:18 5  JW 22  0:00 
 Hadley Craig  0:43:34 2:38:52 16  MM 78  0:00 
 Sandra Jensen  0:44:12 3:23:04 3  MW 89  0:00 
 Gary Clare  32:39 3:55:43 2  MMS 27  0:00 
 Connie Daws 17:19 4:13:02 2  SWS 14  0:00 

 9 Victoria University  1 Final Time: 3:11:18 
 Gulnara Huseynli  23:44 1:28:44 3  SWS 40  0:00 
 Cassie Sutherland  28:52 1:57:36 2  SWS 34  0:00 
 Elise Chu  0:44:19 2:41:55 8  SW 83  0:00 
 Kurstin Kalisek  0:42:21 3:24:16 9  SW 82  0:00 
 Charlotte Carpenter  29:27 3:53:43 2  JW 18  0:00 
 Ellen Lellmen  22:35 4:16:18 5  SWS 34  0:00 

 10 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 3:13:46 
 Kimberley Wilcock 19:49 1:24:49 2  SWS 27  0:00 
 Georgia Dawson 26:50 1:51:39 6  JW 23  0:00 
 Jennifer Zhou 0:49:59 2:41:38 9  MW 113  0:00 
 Neve Moulai 0:40:36 3:22:14 6  JW 71  0:00 
 Steve Dawson 38:30 4:00:44 3  MMS 45  0:00 
 Allan Moulai 18:02 4:18:46 1  M50S 20  0:00 

 11 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 3:14:07 

 Emma Parke  18:07 1:18:07 2  JW 16  0:00 
 Ocean Faloon-Cavander  24:11 1:42:18 11  JM 15  0:00 
 Jacinda Faloon-Cavander 0:49:57 2:32:15 8  MW 112  0:00 
 Monica Koster  0:47:16 3:19:31 10  JW 108  0:00 
 Andrew Woodward 33:56 3:53:27 2  M50S 34  0:00 
 Hester Donders 20:40 4:14:07 7  JW 28  0:00 

 12 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 3:14:36 
 Brendon Blacklaws  16:24 1:21:24 2  SMS 8  0:00 
 John Gardiner 33:48 1:55:12 6  M50S 45  0:00 
 Mel Ryder 0:43:00 2:38:12 2  MW 72  0:00 
 Glen Wallis 0:42:10 3:20:22 7  M50 80  0:00 
 Matt Gazzard  36:27 3:56:49 2  SMS 42  0:00 
 Don Stevens 22:47 4:19:36 2  M50S 35  0:00 
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 13 Hamilton Hawks  2 Final Time: 3:23:11 
 Wendy Harris  24:21 1:29:21 2  MWS 42  0:00 
 Wendy Fox-Turnbull  31:43 2:01:04 2  W50S 43  0:00 
 Ross Barnett  0:44:08 2:45:12 18  SM 82  0:00 
 Kay Stockman  0:44:33 3:29:45 3  W50 90  0:00 
 Shona Dewson  34:34 4:04:19 2  W50S 36  0:00 
 Fiona Barnett  23:52 4:28:11 2  MWS 40  0:00 

 14 Owairaka Athletics  1 Final Time: 3:26:40 
 Andrew Crowley 16:37 1:21:37 3  SMS 12  0:00 
 Jutta Van Den Boom  32:08 1:53:45 3  W50S 44  0:00 
 Jan Harrison 0:56:54 2:50:39 2  W50 127  0:00 
 Anthony Gill 0:37:58 3:28:37 2  M60 45  0:00 
 Alysha Delany 37:45 4:06:22 2  MWS 44  0:00 
 Julie Collard 25:18 4:31:40 2  W50S 43  0:00 

 15 Takapuna  2 Final Time: 3:30:16 
 Chris Williams  20:37 1:25:37 2  M50S 33  0:00 
 Tracy Henderson  30:07 1:55:44 1  W50S 36  0:00 
 Kevin Barker  0:51:57 2:47:41 17  M50 118  0:00 
 Simon Torrey  0:46:00 3:33:41 19  SM 99  0:00 
 Emma Hegan  37:33 4:11:14 1  MWS 43  0:00 
 Sarah Edmonds  24:02 4:35:16 1  W50S 41  0:00 

 16 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 3:32:45 

 Paul Brewer  24:41 1:29:41 11  M60 44  0:00 
 Alan Lichtwark  27:41 1:57:22 2  M60 26  0:00 
 Mike Lyons  0:52:55 2:50:17 16  M60 121  0:00 
 John Henderson  0:45:57 3:36:14 12  M60 98  0:00 
 Kerry Power  38:37 4:14:51 11  M60 46  0:00 
 Mel Cooper  22:54 4:37:45 7  M60 36  0:00 

 17 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 3:39:14 
 Marketa Langova 23:29 1:28:29 1  MWS 38  0:00 
 Karyn McLean 31:35 2:00:04 1  MWS 42  0:00 
 Isobel Deeley  0:49:13 2:49:17 11  SW 110  0:00 
 Aria Tongs 0:52:53 3:42:10 17  SW 121  0:00 
 Michelle Knight 33:40 4:15:50 3  SWS 33  0:00 
 Isabel Ross 28:24 4:44:14 8  SWS 51  0:00 

 18 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 3:42:33 
 Peter Coughlan  31:36 1:36:36 14  M60 50  0:00 
 Stephen Graham  30:25 2:07:01 4  M50S 37  0:00 
 Dave Candy  0:48:18 2:55:19 16  M50 103  0:00 
 Toni Taylor 0:48:42 3:44:01 4  W50 112  0:00 
 Allan Bayard 35:41 4:19:42 8  M60 38  0:00 
 Neville Reid 27:51 4:47:33 12  M60 49  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 19 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 3:43:12 
 Anneke Binkhorst  31:01 1:36:01 4  SWS 49  0:00 
 Ian Ellis  34:22 2:10:23 11  M60 47  0:00 
 Nathan Sheppard  0:48:53 2:59:16 21  SM 107  0:00 
 Liz Anderson 0:51:04 3:50:20 5  W50 116  0:00 
 Jacky Ellis  36:20 4:26:40 3  W50S 41  0:00 
 Lola Fowler 21:32 4:48:12 8  JW 30  0:00 

 20 Scrambled Legs  1 Final Time: 3:52:10 
 Michael Forrester  20:42 1:25:42 4  SMS 34  0:00 
 Diane Grant  35:08 2:00:50 3  SWS 48  0:00 
 Florence Loader  0:52:42 2:53:32 12  SW 120  0:00 
 Donna Inwood  0:56:31 3:50:03 19  SW 129  0:00 
 Jared Chapman 38:59 4:29:02 3  SMS 47  0:00 
 Deannah Shanks 28:08 4:57:10 7  SWS 50  0:00 

 21 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 3:53:15 

 Loretta Desourdy 27:07 1:32:07 1  W60 48  0:00 
 Claire Jennings  37:19 2:09:26 4  W50S 50  0:00 
 Christine Jones 0:50:29 2:59:55 1  W60 115  0:00 
 Karen Jenkinson  0:52:18 3:52:13 6  W50 119  0:00 
 Fiona Macmaster 40:09 4:32:22 4  W50S 49  0:00 
 Sharon Wray  25:53 4:58:15 3  W50S 44  0:00 

 22 Auckland University  2 Final Time: 4:19:02 
 Lee Whiley  36:07 1:41:07 15  M60 52  0:00 
 John Paynter  38:48 2:19:55 13  M60 51  0:00 
 Peter Willmott  0:52:10 3:12:05 15  M60 119  0:00 
 Keith Procter  0:52:37 4:04:42 17  M60 120  0:00 
 Sarah Fairley 43:11 4:47:53 5  W50S 51  0:00 
 Robin Shaw  36:09 5:24:02 13  M60 52  0:00 

 23 Takapuna  3 Final Time: 4:33:29 
 Dawn Claydon  34:10 1:39:10 2  W60 51  0:00 
 Rosemary Gatland  44:00 2:23:10 5  W50S 52  0:00 
 Tony Clarke  0:57:42 3:20:52 18  M60 128  0:00 
 Alex Coupe  1:00:28 4:21:20 3  W60 130  0:00 
 Jocelyn Magness  49:25 5:10:45 2  W60 52  0:00 
 Rona Power  27:44 5:38:29 3  W60 48  0:00 

 999 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:42:18 DSQ Rule 7.12 
 Glenn Wright 17:56 1:22:56 1  M50S 14  0:00 
 Richard Conyngham 23:49 1:46:45 1  M50S 14  0:00 
 Chris Robb 0:36:35 2:23:20 4  MM 30  7.12 0:00 
 David Lear 0:39:09 3:02:29 3  M50 53  0:00 
 Andrew Pirie 28:03 3:30:32 1  M50S 15  0:00 
 Jaimie Halla 16:46 3:47:18 2  MMS 11  0:00 



 78th Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2018 
 42nd New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 999 Marathon Clinic  1 Final Time: 3:40:14 DSQ Rule 7.13 
 Paula Duncan  26:17 1:31:17 3  MWS 45  0:00 
 Kevin Willis  30:37 2:01:54 5  M50S 38  0:00 
 Chris Littlewood  0:51:33 2:53:27 14  M60 117  7.13 0:00 
 Janice Gregory  0:51:31 3:44:58 2  W60 117  0:00 
 Jenny Hoffmann  35:40 4:20:38 1  W60 37  0:00 
 Lindsay Campbell  24:36 4:45:14 10  M60 42  0:00 

 
RECORDS:------ MASTERS MEN -----   ------- MASTERS WOMEN ------ 

 Lap 1  30:29 Grant McEwen   2000   35:59 Bernie Portenski  1989 

 Lap 2  32:45 Roger Robinson 1981   37:51 Andrea Hewitt     2018 

 Lap 3  31:26 Tom Birnie     1994   37:03 Mary O'Connor     1998 

 Lap 4  29:06 Chris Pilone   1997   35:01 Elizabeth Smeaton 1988 

 Lap 5  32:56 Michael Pugh   2009   39:09 Penny Peskett     2014 

 Lap 6  26:22 John Hellemans 1993   30:35 Marg McKenzie     2002 

 Lap 7  27:52 Bruce Blair    1989   32:43 Sarah Rees        1989 

 Lap 8  32:59 Lloyd Walker   1981   36:34 Melissa Moon      2005 

 

Open and Local Masters Women's Team: 5:10:11 Sumner           1989 

Open Masters Men's Team:             4:26:12 North Shore Bays 1989 

Local Masters Men's Team:            4:27:05 Saucony Olympic  1997 

 

RECORDS:--- MASTERS MEN O/50----   ----- MASTERS WOMEN O/50---- 

Lap 1  34:29 Peter Stevens   2018   42:01 Jan Craig         2009 

Lap 2  36:47 Dave Askin      2005   46:23 Michelle Allison  2013 

Lap 3  34:15 Richard Bennett 2015   43:10 Michelle Allison  2014 

Lap 4  32:39 Neville Reid    1996   40:20 Yvonne West       2006 

                                    40:20 Bernadette Jago   2014 

Lap 5  36:24 John Crane      2014   41:40 Bernie Portenski  2005 

Lap 6  29:32 John Hellemans  2003   33:43 Vickie Humphries  2014 

Lap 7  30:34 Denis Christmas 2001   35:48 Maria Hillier     2005 

Lap 8  35:16 Don Greig       2007   46:36 Marie Greig       2012 

 

Open Masters Over 50 Team            4:48:54 Olympic          2005 

 



 Local Teams Results 

 Corporate/Social Local Mens C Grade 

 1 Pegasus Parkrun Defence  1 2:44:26 1 Don Greig Running Squad  1 5:36:08 
 2 Christchurch Avon  1 2:54:40 2 Team Complete Podiatry  1 5:47:18 
 3 Papanui Toc H  1 3:13:46 3 Ellesmere Road Runners  1 5:52:15 
 4 University of Canterbury  1 3:14:07 4 Run Canterbury UCA  2 5:57:10 
 5 Marathon Clinic  1 3:40:14 5 Ashburton  1 6:07:29 
 6 New Brighton Olympic  1 3:42:33 6 Sumner  2 6:21:09 
 7 Scrambled Legs  1 3:52:10 7 Anglican  1 6:44:53 
 Junior Men 8 Canterbury Tri Club  1 6:46:01 
 9 Methodist  2 6:47:54 
 1 Papanui Toc H  1 2:27:16 10 Run Timaru  1 6:52:35 
 2 University of Canterbury  1 2:32:26 11 Methodist  1 6:57:36 
 3 Christchurch Avon  1 2:33:13 12 Run Timaru  1 7:10:04 
 4 Port Hills  1 2:38:13 Local Womens Grade 
 Junior Women 
 1 University of Canterbury  1 5:05:27 
 1 Christchurch Avon  1 2:55:41 2 North Canterbury  1 5:27:23 
 2 Port Hills  1 3:05:48 Masters Over 50 Grade 
 Local Masters Men A Grade 
 1 Papanui Toc H  1 5:17:06 
 1 New Brighton Olympic  1 4:39:08 2 Christchurch Avon  1 5:26:44 
 2 Port Hills  1 6:32:19 3 Port Hills  1 5:53:42 

 Local Masters Women Masters Over 60 Grade 

 1 New Brighton Olympic  1 5:59:08 1 New Brighton Olympic  1 3:09:32 
 Local Mens A Grade 2 Christchurch Avon  NE 3:24:43 

